1Moog Components Group     •     www.moog.com/components 1
Precision, powerful linear motion
The brushless DC tubular linear motor’s shaft contains rings of
powerful rare earth magnets that interact with the stator coils to
produce rapid, precise and powerful motion. The stator’s length
and diameter determine the force level, while the shaft length
determines the stroke.
Linear motion is initiated by a motion controller, which relays

The Result:
3Moog Components Group     •     www.moog.com/components 3
Part numbering system guide
SPECIFICATIONS
STROKE
LENGTH*
02 - 2”
04 - 4”
06 - 6”
08 - 8”
10 - 10”
12 - 12”
14 - 14”
16 - 16”
18 - 18”
20 - 20”
22 - 22”
24 - 24”
*Consult factory for
additional lengths
winding type
C - Standard
	 winding
D - High response
	 winding
POSITION SENSOR /
Linear encoder
(count / in)
Note: Max. 12” stroke for sensors
000 - None
LCA - Linear Encoder (5,080)
LCB - Linear Encoder (25,400)
LCC - Linear Encoder (50,800)
LCD - Linear Encoder (254,000)
LCE - Linear Encoder (Vpp sin / cos, 40 μm)
LPA - Linear Encoder (5,080)
COOLING
00 - No fins
CV - Convection
LQ - Liquid cooled (40204 and 40206 only)
FN - Fans (50204 and 50206 only)
Operation
voltage
240 or 480 volts
STATOR SIZE
(coil diameter)
40 - 4” OD
50 - 5” OD
SHAFT SIZE
20 - 2” OD
# COIL SETS
(stator length)
2 - 6 coils
4 - 12 coils
6 - 18 coils
    -  2 0
4020 5020
Parameter Units 2C 2D 4C 4D 6C 6D 2C 2D 4C 4D 6C 6D
Peak Force (1 sec) lbf 410 410 850 850 1180 1180 360 360 780 780 1100 1100
N 1824 1824 3781 3781 5249 5249 1601 1601 3469 3469 4893 4893
Peak Force (3 sec) lbf 310 310 660 660 1020 1020 300 300 680 680 970 970
N 1379 1379 2936 2936 4537 4537 1334 1334 3025 3025 4315 4315
Peak Current (1 sec) A 45 90 45 90 45 90 50 100 50 100 50 100
Peak Current (3 sec) A 25 50 25 50 25 50 30 60 30 60 30 60
Continuous Static Force (nat. convection) lbf 80 80 170 170 260 260 160 160 320 320 450 450
N 356 356 756 756 1156 1156 712 712 1423 1423 2002 2002
Continuous Static Force (forced air) lbf n / a n / a n / a n / a n / a n / a n / a n / a 490 490 710 710
N n / a n / a n / a n / a n / a n / a n / a n / a 2180 2180 3158 3158
Force Sensitivity
(at 50% of 3 sec Peak Current)
lbf / A 13.7 6.8 27.7 13.8 44.1 22.0 11.7 5.8 26.9 13.4 38.7 19.3
N / A 60.9 30.2 123.2 61.4 196.2 97.9 52.0 25.8 119.7 59.6 172.1 85.8
Back EMF Constant (ph-ph) Vpk / (in / sec) 2.09 1.05 4.08 2.04 6.44 3.22 1.94 0.97 4.04 2.02 6.04 3.02